SEC Form 4 FORM 4	UNITED STA	TES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE CO Washington, D.C. 20549	MMISS	SION				
		OMB APPROVAL						
Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).		AT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWN d pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940		IP	OMB Number Estimated ave hours per res	erage burden	2: C	
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person Bunker Kevin D.	את* 	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Zentalis Pharmaceuticals, Inc. [ZNTL]		tionship of R all applicabl Director Officer (giv	e)	on(s) to Issuer 10% Owner Other (specify		
(Last) (First) C/O ZENTALIS PHARMACEUT 1359 BROADWAY SUITE 1710	(Middle) TCALS, INC.	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 02/10/2022		below) Chie	f Operating	below) Officer		
		4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applica Line)				э	
(Street) NEW YORK NY	10018		X	Form filed	Form filed by One Reporting Person			
	10010			Form filed Person	by More than	One Reporting		

3235-0287

0.5

	Table I - Non-Derivati	ve Securities	Acqu	ired,	Disposed	of, or	Beneficially	Owned		
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)					5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)
Common Stock	02/10/2022		A		22,481 ⁽¹⁾	Α	\$0	768,798	D	
Common Stock	02/10/2022		S ⁽²⁾		2,366	D	\$52.1529 ⁽³⁾	177,634	Ι	See Footnote ⁽⁴⁾
Common Stock	02/10/2022		S ⁽²⁾		3,074	D	\$53.1886 ⁽⁵⁾	174,560	Ι	See Footnote ⁽⁴⁾
Common Stock	02/10/2022		S ⁽²⁾		3,321	D	\$54.2013 ⁽⁶⁾	171,239	I	See Footnote ⁽⁴⁾
Common Stock	02/10/2022		S ⁽²⁾		1,239	D	\$54.9612 ⁽⁷⁾	170,000	I	See Footnote ⁽⁴⁾
Common Stock	02/14/2022		S ⁽⁸⁾		1,622	D	\$50.1642 ⁽⁹⁾	767,176	D	
Common Stock	02/14/2022		S ⁽⁸⁾		203	D	\$50.7472 ⁽¹⁰⁾	766,973	D	
Common Stock	02/14/2022		S ⁽²⁾		2,863	D	\$50.2865(11)	764,110	D	
Common Stock								350	I	As UTMA custodian for sons

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned	

(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities) 3A. Deemed 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and Amount 8. Price of 9. Number of 1. Title of 3. Transaction 5. Number 10. 11. Nature Derivative Security (Instr. 3) Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) Securities derivative Securities Beneficially of Indirect Beneficial Conversion Date Execution Date Transaction Derivati Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if any (Month/Day/Year) Code (Instr. 8) Derivative Underlying Derivative Security Security (Instr. 5) Price of Securities Ownership Owned Following Reported Derivative Acquired (Instr. 3 and 4) or Indirect (Instr. 4) Security (A) or Disposed (I) (Instr. 4) of (D) (Instr 3, 4 and 5) Transaction(s) (Instr. 4) Amount Number Date Expiration v Shares Code (A) (D) Exercisable Date Title Stock Comm Option 02/10/2022 (12) \$52.61 A 52,745 02/09/2032 52,745 \$<mark>0</mark> 52,745 D (Right to Stock Buy)

Explanation of Responses:

(City)

(State)

(Zip)

1. Represents restricted stock units, each of which represent a contingent right to receive one share of common stock, and which will vest in substantially equal annual installments over a four year period following the grant date.

2. The sale reported in the Form 4 was effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the Reporting Person on September 16, 2021.

3. The price reported is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transactions at per share prices ranging from \$51.68 to \$52.67. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any stockholder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

4. Represents shares nominally held by Sundog Ranch, Inc. on behalf of the Bunker Family Protection Trust, the sole shareholder of Sundog Ranch, Inc. The Reporting Person and his wife are the primary beneficiaries of the Bunker Family Protection Trust and the Reporting Person and his wife are also directors of Sundog Ranch, Inc. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities held by Sundog Ranch, Inc. except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein, if any.

5. The price reported is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transactions at per share prices ranging from \$52.69 to \$53.68. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any stockholder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

6. The price reported is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transactions at per share prices ranging from \$53.71 to \$54.68. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any stockholder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

7. The price reported is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transactions at per share prices ranging from \$54.72 to \$55.41. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any stockholder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote

8. The sale reported in the Form 4 was effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading arrangement adopted by the Reporting Person. Shares sold to satisfy withholding tax obligations upon the vesting of restricted stock units.

9. The price reported is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transactions at per share prices ranging from \$49.58 to \$50.56. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request to the

SEC staff, the Issuer, or any stockholder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

10. The price reported is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transactions at per share prices ranging from \$50.58 to \$50.81. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any stockholder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

11. The price reported is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transactions at per share prices ranging from \$49.97 to \$50.69. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any stockholder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

12. The option vests and becomes exercisable in 48 substantially equal monthly installments following the grant date.

Remarks:

<u>By: /s/ Melissa B. Epperly,</u> <u>Attorney-in-Fact for Kevin D.</u> 02/14/2022 <u>Bunker</u>

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.